European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014

FINAL ORDER OF MERIT

NETHERLANDS
SWITZERLAND
IRELAND
PORTUGAL
SLOVAKIA
AUSTRIA
SLOVENIA
TURKEY
RUSSIA
POLAND
HUNGARY
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European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2

17 - 20 September 2014
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary

LEADERBOARD AFTER STROKEPLAY

Team

Pos Name Country To par R1 R2 Total

1 Netherlands +5 360 365 725
VAN VEEN, Vince Netherlands 72 71
KRAAI, Stan Netherlands 74 79
TOOROP, Mike Netherlands 73 76
JUNIOR VERLAAR, Pierre Netherlands 74 72
KEUNEN, Lars Netherlands 80 73
HORTERS, Martjin Netherlands 67 73

2 Ireland +6 360 366 726
LE BLANC, Kevin Ireland 69 74
MULLIGAN, Thomas Ireland 74 74
CROOKS, Owen Ireland 78 75
LEONARD, Eoin Ireland 75 71
BUTLER, Cathal Ireland 73 72
O'DRISCOLL, Tommy Ireland 69 76

3 Switzerland +12 357 375 732
FOLEY, Robert Switzerland 74 74
MONNEY, Patrick Switzerland 73 76
WOERNHARD, Neal Switzerland 70 79
FREIBURGHAUS, Jeremy Switzerland 70 77
VILLIGER, Adrian Switzerland 70 74
KYPRIAN, Nico Switzerland 74 74

4 Portugal +19 379 360 739
BESSA, Tomas Portugal 75 73
LOPES, Vitor Portugal 71 71
MAGALHAES, Joao Portugal 81 78
SILVA, Pedro Portugal 76 73
GIRAO, Joao Portugal 78 71
GIRAO, Afonso Portugal 79 72

5 Slovakia +25 380 365 745
BREZOVSKY, Michal Slovakia 72 68
PUCHMELTER, Adam Slovakia 78 75
LUZINSKY, Alex Slovakia 73 83
MALICEK, Matej Slovakia 77 73
FRIESZ, Jan Slovakia 80 75
TETAK, Tadeas Slovakia 81 74
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ROLEX

European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2

17 - 20 September 2014
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary

LEADERBOARD AFTER STROKEPLAY

Team
Pos Name Country To par R1 R2 Total
6 Austria +28 370 378 748
HERMANN, Phillipp Austria 74 80
REGNER, Niklas Austria 76 76
FISHER, Christopher Austria 78 73
PAYR, Florian Austria 72 76
RATH, Oliver Austria 78 78
FOLK, Gerold Austria 70 75
7 Slovenia +37 376 381 757
VIDIC, Jan Slovenia 74 76
LIPOVEC, Luka Slovenia 73 76
PRIMEC, Domen Slovenia 81 80
HRIBERNIK, Jan Slovenia 76 75
VASLE, Jure Slovenia 76 86
BRAZ, Luka Slovenia 77 74
8 Turkey +59 375 404 779
ALP ATABEK, Fahir Turkey 79 92
AFSAR, Alihan Turkey 71 80
VYAR, Emre Turkey 75 79
YAMAC, Taner Turkey 77 81
GELIK, Berk Turkey 83 89
MUTLU GUNER, Umit Turkey 73 75

9 Russia

ZARVDNIY, Maxim
IVASHIN, Georgy
KUZMIN, Maxim
KAPTUR, Kirill
CHERNOV, Gerorgy
PERELZWEIG, Samuel

Russian Federation
Russian Federation
Russian Federation
Russian Federation
Russian Federation
Russian Federation

+68 391 397 788

76 83
82 84
87 83
75 78
77 76
81 77

10 Poland +84 404 400 804
KOWALSKI, Filip Poland 83 83
PEDRYC GANKO, Alejandro Poland 86 82
DYMECKI, Jakub Poland 80 78
ZABOROWSKI, Oskar Poland 76 81
JEDRZEJEWSKI, Adrian Poland 84 80
URBANSKI, Jakub Poland 81 79
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European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2

17 - 20 September 2014
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary

LEADERBOARD AFTER STROKEPLAY

Team

Pos Name Country To par R1 R2 Total
11 Hungary +97 416 401 817

ROZSA, David Hungary 81 81

HOLLO, Zsombor Hungary 88 95

CSANYI, Olivér Hungary 86 79

CSIKI, Péter Hungary 80 81

GREFF, Balint Hungary 81 79

HORVATH, Adam Hungary 88 81
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ROLEX

European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
17 - 20 September 2014

Pannonia G&CC, Hungary

LEADERBOARD AFTER STROKEPLAY

Individual
Pos Name Country To par R1 R2 Total
1 BREZOVSKY, Michal Slovakia -4 72 68 140
2 HORTERS, Martjin Netherlands -4 67 73 140
3 LOPES, Vitor Portugal -2 71 71 142
4 VAN VEEN, Vince Netherlands -1 72 71 143
5 LE BLANC, Kevin Ireland -1 69 74 143
6 VILLIGER, Adrian Switzerland Par 70 74 144
7 BUTLER, Cathal Ireland +1 73 72 145
8 FOLK, Gerold Austria +1 70 75 145
9 O'DRISCOLL, Tommy Ireland +1 69 76 145
10 LEONARD, Eoin Ireland +2 75 71 146
11 JUNIOR VERLAAR, Pierre Netherlands +2 74 72 146
12 FREIBURGHAUS, Jeremy Switzerland +3 70 77 147
13 BESSA, Tomas Portugal +4 75 73 148
14 MULLIGAN, Thomas Ireland +4 74 74 148
15 FOLEY, Robert Switzerland +4 74 74 148
16 KYPRIAN, Nico Switzerland +4 74 74 148
17 MUTLU GUNER, Umit Turkey +4 73 75 148
18 PAYR, Florian Austria +4 72 76 148
19 GIRAO, Joao Portugal +5 78 71 149
20 SILVA, Pedro Portugal +5 76 73 149
21 MONNEY, Patrick Switzerland +5 73 76 149
22 TOOROP, Mike Netherlands +5 73 76 149
23 LIPOVEC, Luka Slovenia +5 73 76 149
24 WOERNHARD, Neal Switzerland +5 70 79 149
25 MALICEK, Matej Slovakia +6 77 73 150
26 VIDIC, Jan Slovenia +6 74 76 150
27 GIRAO, Afonso Portugal +7 79 72 151
28 FISHER, Christopher Austria +7 78 73 151
29 BRAZ, Luka Slovenia +7 77 74 151
30 HRIBERNIK, Jan Slovenia +7 76 75 151
31 AFSAR, Alihan Turkey +7 71 80 151
32 REGNER, Niklas Austria +8 76 76 152
33 KEUNEN, Lars Netherlands +9 80 73 153
34 CROOKS, Owen Ireland +9 78 75 153
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European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
17 - 20 September 2014

Pannonia G&CC, Hungary

LEADERBOARD AFTER STROKEPLAY

Individual
Pos Name Country To par R1 R2 Total
35 PUCHMELTER, Adam Slovakia +9 78 75 153
36 CHERNOV, Gerorgy Russian Federation +9 77 76 153
37 KAPTUR, Kirill Russian Federation +9 75 78 153
38 KRAAI, Stan Netherlands +9 74 79 153
39 VYAR, Emre Turkey +10 75 79 154
40 HERMANN, Phillipp Austria +10 74 80 154
41 TETAK, Tadeas Slovakia +11 81 74 155
42 FRIESZ, Jan Slovakia +11 80 75 155
43 RATH, Oliver Austria +12 78 78 156
44 LUZINSKY, Alex Slovakia +12 73 83 156
45 ZABOROWSKI, Oskar Poland +13 76 81 157
46 PERELZWEIG, Samuel Russian Federation +14 81 77 158
47 DYMECKI, Jakub Poland +14 80 78 158
48 YAMAC, Taner Turkey +14 77 81 158
49 MAGALHAES, Joao Portugal +15 81 78 159
50 ZARVDNIY, Maxim Russian Federation +15 76 83 159
51 GREFF, Balint Hungary +16 81 79 160
52 URBANSKI, Jakub Poland +16 81 79 160
53 PRIMEC, Domen Slovenia +17 81 80 161
54 CSIKI, Péter Hungary +17 80 81 161
55 ROZSA, David Hungary +18 81 81 162
56 VASLE, Jure Slovenia +18 76 86 162
57 JEDRZEJEWSKI, Adrian Poland +20 84 80 164
58 CSANYI, Olivér Hungary +21 86 79 165
59 KOWALSKI, Filip Poland +22 83 83 166
60 IVASHIN, Georgy Russian Federation +22 82 84 166
61 PEDRYC GANKO, Alejandro Poland +24 86 82 168
62 HORVATH, Adam Hungary +25 88 81 169
63 KUZMIN, Maxim Russian Federation +26 87 83 170
64 ALP ATABEK, Fahir Turkey +27 79 92 171
65 GELIK, Berk Turkey +28 83 89 172
66 HOLLO, Zsombor Hungary +39 88 95 183
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European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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FLIGHT A

Seml Final Final Ranking

= Metherlands
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L 45-25 2: E3 Switzeriand
3

=

Metherlands

= Metherlands
Ireland

25 | 4: B Portugal

E3 Switzerland

25 [

A Ireland



European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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SEMI FINALS (Match 1)

Team
=— Netherlands 4 scare 3 Portugal

Semi Final 19/09/2014

Match FPlayar Playar Hola

KEUMNEM, LOPES,
Lars itor
1 F
HORTERS, . m SILVA,
Martiin Pedro
WAN VEEN, BESSA,
Vince Tomas
2 F
TOOROP, - ﬂ GIRAD,
Mike Joao

KEUMEN, MAGALHAES,
Lars Joao

b.bb‘bb.h
o o 5 ol oo

JUNIOR VERLAAR, BESSA,

G : F
2 TOOROP, GIRAD, E
Mike Joao
8 HORTERS, GIRAD, £
Martjin Afonso
g WAMN WEEN, LOPES, E
Vince itor

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT A RESULTS



SEMI FINALS (Match 2)

“ Ireland

Semi Final

Match Player

LE BLANC,
Kevin

O'DRISCOLL,
Tommy

LEONARD,
Eain

BUTLER,
Cathal

LE BLAMC,
Kevin

O'DRISCOLL,
Tommy

MULLIGAMN,
Thomas

BUTLER,
Cathal

LEOMARD,
Eoin

deopooeD oo

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT A RESULTS

Team
sCore

Switzerland E3

FREIBURGHALS,
Jeremy

WOERMNHARD,
Meal

KYPRIAM,
Mico

VILLIGER,
Adrian

WOERMNHARD,
Meal

FREIBURGHALS,
Jeremy

FOLEY
Robert

MOMMNEY,
Patrick

VILLIGER,
Adrian

19/09/2014

Playar

o [0 j0 o ® (o ® § o

Hole
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FINALS (Match 1)

.
== Netherlands 45 o025 Switzerland E3

Final 20/09/2014

Match Player Playar Hola

HORTERS, Halved FOLEY,
Martiin - Robert
KRAAL MOMMNEY,
Stan Patrick
TOOROP, KYPRIAM,
Mike Mico

' KREAAL MONMEY,
Stan Patrick
1 I M F
JUNIOR VERLAAR, FOLEY,
Fierre Robert
VAN VEEN, KYPRIAM,
Vince Mico | -
E m : F
TOOROP, VILLIGER,
Mike Adrian
VAN VEEN, WOERMNHARD,
5 ) ] F
Vince Meal
6 KEUMEM, FREIBURGHALS, E
Lars Jeremy
£ L ]

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT A RESULTS



FINALS (Match 2)

T
Portugal 2 5@2:2 3 Ireland &

Final 20/09/2014

Match Player Playar Hola

LOPES, LE BLAMC,
Vitor Kevin

3 F
SILWVA, O'DRISCOLL,
Pedro Tommy | .
GIRAD, MULLIGAM,
Joao Thomas

4 F
BESSA, CROQKS,
Tomas Cwen L
MAGALHAES, LE BLAMC,

10 ) F
Joao Kevin
GIRAD, O'DRISCOLL,

11 F
Afonso Tommy | .

12 BESSA, CROOKS, E
Tomas Cwen S
GIRAD, MULLIGAM,

13 F
Joao Thomas
LOPES, , BUTLER,

14 1 Vitor = Cathal _‘t F

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT A RESULTS



European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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Saml Final Final Winners Final Ranking

Em Slovakia 5

SRibEE Em Slovakia
[ 3-2 | 6: == Austria

Em Slovakia

2w Slovakia

7. B Slovenia
= Austria

L 3-2 8:

Turkey

B - o

B Slovenia



European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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SEMI FINALS (Match 1)

Team
em Slovakia 3.5 scare 1.5 Turkey =1
2.5
Semi Final 19/09/2014
Match FPlayar Playar Hola

MALICEK, ALP ATABEK,
Matei Fahir

1 F
LUZINSKY, GELIK,
Alex Berk

2 TETAK, YAMAC, E
h Tadeas Taner

3 BREZOVSEKY, AFSAR, £
Michal Alihan

4 FRIESZ, 584 MUTLL GUN.ER., E
Jan Imit

5 FUCHMELTER, WYAR, £
Adam Emre

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT B RESULTS



SEMI FINALS (Match 2)

= Austria

Semi Final

Match Playar

REGMER,
Miklas

6 -
FISHER,
Christopher
o
HERMAMM,
7 Phillipp
-
8 RATH,
Qliver
g PAYR,
Flarian
FOLK,
o =

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT B RESULTS

-
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Team
score

Result

WASLE,
Jure

PRIMEC,
Domen

LIPOVEC,
Luka

WIDIC,
Jan

BRAZ,
Luka

HRIBERNIK,
Jan

Slovenia

19/09/2014

Playar

j §
%
[
L 3
2
2

Hole

F
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FINALS (Match 1 & 2)

Team
em Slovakia 3 score 2 Austria =
2.5
Final 20082014
Match FPlayar Result Playar Hola
FRIESZ, REGMER,
Jan Miklas
MALICEK, FISHER,
= Matej Christopher
=
2 PUCHMELTER, HERMAMM, F
Adam FPhillipp
L
3 BREZOVSKY, RATH, E
Michal Oliver
LUZIMNSKY, PAYR,
4 ) F
Alex Flarian
5 TETAK, FOLK, E
h Tadeas Gerold
Team
& Turkey 2 score 3 Slovenia m
2.5
Final 20/08/2014
Match Player Playar Hola
VYAR, LIPOWEL, ]
Emre Luka l
YAMAC, PRIMEC,
Taner Domen
| ALP ATABEK, HRIBERMIK,
¥ . ) F
Fahir Jan
8 MUTLU GUNER, BRAZ, E
Dmit Luka
g AFSAR, VIDIC, E
Alihan Jan L
GELIK VASLE
‘ i ¥
d E | A

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT B RESULTS



European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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Seml Final Final Winners Final Ranking

9: mm Russia
= Russia

32 10: wm Poland

= Russia
11: = Hungary

= Poland



European Boys' Team Championship, Division 2
Pannonia G&CC, Hungary
17-20 September 2014
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SEMI FINALS
Team —
= Poland 3 score 2 Hungary =
25
Semi Final 19/09/2014

Playar Haola

KOWALSKI, HORVATH,
Filip Adam
E l- F
URBANSKI, HOLLG, ’
-
T

Match Player

Jakub Zsombaor

CSANYI,
Olivér

PEDRYC GANKD,
Alejandro

o o oo

3 DYMECKI, GREFF, E
Jakub Balint
JEDRZEJEWSKI,

Adrian

ROZSA,
David

g"
CSIKI, F
Péter
ZABOROWSKI,
Oskar

-

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT C RESULTS



FINALS

Team
== Russia 3 scone 2 Poland s

Final 20/09/2014

Maich Player Playar Hole

WVASHIN, FPEDRYC GANKO,
Georgy Alejandro
ZARNVDNIY, JEDRZEJEWSKI,
M axinm Adrian |

2 KILIZMIN, URBAMNSKI, F
Maxim Jakub

3 KAPTUR, ZABOROWSKI, F
Kirill Oskar

4 PERELZWEIG, DYMECHKI, F
Samuel Jakub

5 CHERNOW, KOWALSKI, F
Gerorgy Filip

EBTC_DIV2_2014
FLIGHT C RESULTS



